The Development Bank of the Philippines - 15th Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2018

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Code (PAP} Procurement  Program/Project PMO/ Mode of Schedule for Each Procurement activity Source Remarks
End-User Procurement |Advertisement/P |Submission/Op [Notice of Contraect of Funds Total MOOE | CO (brief description of
osting of IB/REl |ening of Bids | Award Signing | Program/activity/Project)
_ 1-Backpack, 1-Round Neck T-Shit, 2-Retractable
i Corporate Affairs | Small Value
15-M0-18-01 |1 Iot School Supplies kil (300 sets) D;";" Aot ath Qfr 4h Qir dth Cr 4th Otr cB 225,000.00 225,000.00 Ballpen, 2- Intermediate Pad, 2-Notebook (80
leaves)
. o Small Value Pert of the 15M Approved budgel for renovationFit-
M5-CO-18-01 {1 unit Cash Safe with Time delay lock Dolores Branch Prasucahert 4th Qtr 4th Otr ath Qtr 4th Qfr CB 178,000.00 178,000.00 |out of Dolores Branch - 3-BCO-18-104 3rd Supple
APP
. Small Value Part of the 15M Approved budgel for rencuation/Fit-
15-C0-18-02 |3 umits Portable Maney Counter Dolores Brench Brictrasnart dth Qfr 4th Ofr dth Qfr dth Qir cB 18144000 181,440.00 |out of Dolores Branch - 3-BCO-18-104 3rct Supple
APP
. _ Small Vakie Part of the 15M Approved budgel for renovation/Fit-
15-CO-18-03 {1 unit Check Writer Dolores Branch Procurement dth Qtr 4th Qfr dth Ctr dth Qfr CB 26 475.00 26,475.00 |out of Dolores Branch - 3-BCO-18-104 3rd Supple
APP
) . Small Value Part of the 15M Approved budget for renovation/Fit-
15-C0O-18-04 |1 unit Fax Machine Dolores Branch — Ath Qfr 4th Otr éth Qtr ath Qtr CB 15,950.00 15.950.00 |out of Dolores Branch - 3-BCO-18-104 3rd Supple
APP
. . ' Small Value Part of the 15M Approved hudget for renovation/Fit-
15-CO-1805 |1 unit Electronic Typewriter Dolores Branch Procuibimant 4th Qtr 4th Qi 4 Cir 4th Qir CB 36,505.00 36.505.00 |oul of Dolores Branch - 3-BCO-18-104 3rd:Supple
APP
; Small Value Part of the 15M Approved budget for renovation/Fit-
15-C0O-18-06 |1 unit Heawy Duty paper Shredder Dolores Branch Procutement Ath Qtr 4th Cir 4th Qtr ath Qtr cB 56,805.00 56,805.00 |out of Dolores Branch - 3-BCO-18-104 3rdiSupple
' APP
_ ) Small Valus Part of the 15M Approved budget for renovation'F it-
15-C0O-18-07 |1 unit Time and Dater Machine Dolores Branch Procurement 4th Qtr 4th O 4th Ot 4th Qtr cB 35,285.00 35,285.00 |out of Dolores Branch - 3-BCO-18-104 3rd|Supple
APP
Part of the 15M Approved budget for renovation/Fit-
y . Small Value
15-CO-16-08 |1 unit Calculator with Tape Daolores Branch Prociiemert 4th Qtr 4th Qr 4th Qtr 4th Qfr CB 17,355.00 17.355.00 |out of Dolores Branch - 3-BCO-18-104 3rd Supple
APP
. S Small Value. Part of the 15M Approved budget for renovation/Fit-
A15-CO-18-09 |3 units Telecommunication Lines Dolores Branch Pt dth Ot ath QO 4th Qir 4th Qtr CB 136,200.00 136,200.00 |out of Dolores Branch - 3-BC0O-18-104 3rd:Supple
APP
. ‘ Small Value. Part of the 15M Approved budget for renovation/Fit-
15-C0O-18-10 |1 Lot Furniture and Fixtures Dalores Branch ent dth Qir 4th Qbr 4th Qtr dth Qtr CB 279,300.00 279,300.00 |out of Dolores Branch - 3-BCO-18-104 3rd Supple
s APP
A15-M0-18-03 |Security Services Dolcres Branch  |om i vallue athar 4th Qtr #th Qtr st cB £00,000.00 600,000.00 Appeec pdlgsdbudpthy.
Procurement securitylclericalmessegerial and janitorial
; . Small Value )
~|15-CO-18-11 |6 units Gang Chair, 4 Seater PFMG Procuraimisnt 4th Ofr 4th Ofr dth Qir 4th Qtfr CB 156,000.00 196,000.00 |Budget taken from contingency
/|15C0-18-12 |4 units gang Chair, 3 seater PFMG S v ath Qir 4th Cir Hhow athar c8 78,000.00 78,000.00 | Budget taken fram conti
] Beics 000, 000, udget taken from contingency
“[15-c0-18-13 |1 unit Sofa (1-Seater, 2 Seater, 4 Seater) PFMG Small Value 4th Qir 4hQr 4h Qtr 4har c8 30,000.00 30,000,00 {Budget taken from cont
P ,000. ,000, n from contingency
M 10f3




The Development Bank of the Philippines - 15th Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2018

Code (PAP) Procurement  Program/Project PMO/ Mode of Schedule for Each Procurement activity Source Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
End-User Procurement |Advertisement/P |Submission/Op |Notice of Contract of Funds Total MOOE co (brief description of
osting of IB/REl |ening of Bids |Award Signing Program/activity/Project)
(5cop-1q |1 es Snding excuti dekwiiround: | Stk Vahs shat ahar athay 4th cB 3500000 35,000.00 |Budget taken from confingency
s table Procurement
15-CO-18-15 |1 Round Table PFMG SF ”“Er\:"”e 4th Qb ahar 4th Qtr 4th QF CcB 25,000.00 25.000.00 | Budget taken from contingency
15C0-18-16 |1 Conference Table PFMG Smi\;::it Hhar Ahar 4th Q 4t Qr cB 60,000.00 60,000.00 |Budget taken from contingency
e " Approved request for realignment per BBS Memo
\sco gy |Pomvusienintrior FRQutfor Weng Branct. || BRG-Sootheen . nioniiey  [anor 4th Ofr 4th Qi ith Qir CB 2,031,907 58 2,031,907 55 |deted November 15, 2018 - Ammendment (o 7th
Litenit Mindanao
[ Supple 7-CO-18-01
) ) . ) BBG-Southern o Part of the TM approved budget for the
, 4 9RE,
15-C0-18-18 |Various EFF for M'ang Branch Lite Unit Mindaneo Public Bidding 4th Qir 4th Ot ith Qr th Qir CB 4,968,092 45 4.968.092 45 sonFit-out of Miang - BGO-18-026
|15-c0-18-19 Eiteu""s"mt“d”"“'“'“' RSN SaR Beaey MBBmGdfn'::h“ Public Bidding 4th Ctr 4th Qrr 4th Q sthor c8 1,151,082.45 1,151,082.45 | Amendment ta origianl AP 2018 - BCO-18-027
. ) ) BBG-Southern . Part of the 7M approved budget for the
. afr CB 115,108, 108
15-CO-18-20 |Variation Order for Banga Branch Lite Unit Mindaiias Variotion Order 4th Qtr 4th Qfr 4th Qtr 4th 15,108.25 115.108.25 mii of Miang - BCO-18-027
: ; BBG-Southern i Part of the 78 approved budget for the
- 4ih Qtr ; 733,608, G
15-C0-18-21 |Various EFF forBanga Branch Lite Unit Mindanao Public Bidding dth Qtr 4th Qi 4th Qi Q CB 5,733,809.30 5,733,808.30 #-out of Miang - BCO-18-027
BBG-Southern Changes due fo approved request for realignment
: ath ; ;
15-M0-18-04 |Insurance iedarian Agency to Agency dth Qtr dth Qfr Qfr 4th Qtr CB 2,593,154 45 2,593,154.45 per BBS November 15, 2018
" BBG-Southern SVP/Agency to Changes due to approved request for realignment
- 4th 4th Ath Qtr dth Qtr CB 299,955.00 2499 955.00
|15:M0-18.05 |Rental - Bank Premises < — A aw ar q " |per BES mema dated November 15, 2018
. BBG-Sauthern ) ) . Changes due to approved request for realignment
18- Ll dth Qir CB 485,384 4 485,384 4
15-MO-18-08 |Electricity and Water ks Direct Contracting th Qtr ath Qi ath Qfr Q 38448 ,364.49 lpefBBS emo dated November 15, 2018
{T {Computer Peripherals/supplies costing  |BBG-Southern Changes due to approved request for realignment
-MO-18- . ath Qr 4th Qtr G ,297. L2917 ; i
15-MO-18-07 below P15k) Mindango PS-DBM SVP Qtr ath Qi 4th B 65,257.50 65,257.50 per BES November 15, 2018
. BBEG-Southern Small Value Changes due fo approved request for realignment
4th Qtr cB 752,777.52 752,777.
15-MO-18-08 |Fuel & Lubricants Mindanso Brciromant th Qtr 4th Qbr 4th O 4th 52,7775 2,777.52 per BBS jated November 15, 2018
: : 1 BBG-Southern Small Value (Changes due o approved request for realignment
4 4 Qtr cB 4, 61,264,
15-MO-18-09 | Traveling (Airfare / Holel Accommodation) Mindsngs Briscii bt 4th Qtr th Qtr 4th Qr 4th 61,264.55 1,264.55 per B33 November 15, 2013
Repair & Maintenance of Bank Premises BBG-Sauthsrn Small Value Changes due fo approved request for realignment
N5-MO-18- h . .
15-MO-18-10 Mindanac Praciramant 4th Qtr 4th Gir dth Ot 4th Qtr GcB 234044 .45 234,044 .45 per BBS memo dated November 15, 2018
Repair & Maintenance of IT BBG-Southern Small Value Changes due o approved request for realignment
4 o 5 335, BES v
15-MO-18-11 Minda a0 — Ath Qtr 4th Ot ath Qfr th Citr B 24233585 24233585 e N ber {5, 2016
Security, Clerical, Messengerial & Janilorial  |BBG-Southern e Changes due to approved request for realignment
5 ir dth ith o 94279 : i
15-M0-18-12 Serian Mindanac Public Bidding Ath Qir 4th Q Qir Gfr CB 25989427 2.598942.79 - November 15, 2018
Postage Telephone, Cable, Leased Line &  |BBG-Southern Small Value Changes due to appraved request for realignment
ath 4th 4th Qtr Ath Qtr CB 1,292 34175 128234175
15MO-1B-13 || S R Mindanao Procurement o il - ' per BEBS memo dafed November 15, 2018
. . BBG-Southern Changes due fo approved request for realignment
18-14 i - ath Qtr 4th CB 552,199.43 552199.43
15-MO-18-14 | Stationery & Supplies Mindanao PS-DBM SVP 4th Qir Qr 4th Qir per BES memo dated November 15, 2018
Representation & Entertainment BBG-Southern Small Value Chenges due to approved request for realignment
-MO-18- ath Qtr 4 4 C 455,811, 811,
v il Mindanac Procurement o they i e B BRANE et per BBS memo dated November 15, 2018
6 20f3




The Development Bank of the Philippines - 15th Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2018

Code (PAP) Procurement  Program/Project PMO/ Mode of Schedule for Each Procurement activity Source Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
End-User Procurement |Advertisement/P |Submission/Op |Notice of Contract of Funds Total MOOQE co (brief description of
osting of IB/REI |ening of Bids |Award Signing Programiactivity/Project)
T ; : BBG-Southemn Small Value : Changes due to approved requesl for realignment
15-M0-18-16 |Freight Services Mindaneo Procurement 4har 4th Qr & Qr Qe b BEEREIb0 bl per BBS memo dated November 15, 2018
26,433,645.95 |  11,086,030.95 15,347,615.00
Prepared by: Recommending Approval Approved by:

MGR ALAN C. SANTOS
Head, BAC Secretariat

AA P

MINERVA M. VIRTUCIO
Head, Comptrollership Group

SVP CAROL
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

3of3

(’M;%f,«..ﬁ&
I. OLFINDO

CECILIA C. BORROMEQ
President and CEQ



